

O.A.  
2-8-90

047

Supreme Court Case No. 75,894  
DCA Case No. 87-98  
Fla. Bar No. 283975

---

In the  
**SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA**

---

DIANE V. BEDELL,  
Petitioner,

vs.

ROBERT L. BEDELL,  
Respondent.

---

**ANSWER BRIEF OF RESPONDENT**

---

*Law Offices of  
Greene & Marks, P.A.  
100 North Biscayne Boulevard  
Suite 1100  
Miami, Florida 33132  
(305) 372-3737  
Counsel for Appellant*

**FILED**  
SID J. WHITE  
DEC 24 1990  
CLERK, SUPREME COURT  
By *[Signature]*  
Deputy Clerk

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<i>Page</i>
Table of Citations . . . . .	iii
Introduction . . . . .	1
Statement of the Case and Facts . . . . .	1
Summary of the Argument . . . . .	13
Argument:	

I.

**THE THIRD DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL DID NOT ERR IN HOLDING THAT A WIFE MUST PROVE AN INCREASE IN HER NEED AND NOT JUST AN INCREASE IN HER FORMER SPOUSE'S INCOME BEFORE AN UPWARD MODIFICATION OF ALIMONY MAY BE GRANTED**

***A. An Upward Modification of Alimony Cannot be Based Solely Upon an Increase in the Payor's Ability to Pay Absent Either Increased Need on the Part of the Recipient or Continuing Need Unmet by the Original Alimony Award . . . . . 15***

***B. The Wife Failed to Demonstrate a Substantial Adverse Change in her Financial Circumstances so as to Justify an Increase in Alimony . . . . . 25***

II.

**THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT ERR IN DENYING THE WIFE'S MOTION FOR "REIMBURSEMENT" OF COLLEGE EXPENSES AND THE DISTRICT COURT DID NOT ERR IN AFFIRMING THE TRIAL COURT'S DECISION . . . . . 35**

Conclusion .....	39
Certificate of Service .....	39

TABLE OF CITATIONS

	<i>Page</i>
<b><i>Bess v. Bess</i></b> 471 So.2d 1342 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1985) . . . . .	20
<b><i>Block v. Block</i></b> 201 So.2d 51 (Ala. 1967) . . . . .	30
<b><i>England v. England</i></b> 520 So.2d 699 (Fla. 4th DCA 1988) . . . . .	21
<b><i>Frantz v. Frantz</i></b> 453 So.2d 429 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1983) . . . . .	20
<b><i>Goldberg v. Goldberg</i></b> 332 N.E.2d 710 (Ill. Ct. App. 1976) . . . . .	31
<b><i>Greene v. Greene</i></b> 372 So.2d 189 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1979) . . . . .	28
<b><i>Johnson v. Johnson</i></b> 386 So.2d 14 (Fla. 5th DCA 1980) . . . . .	17
<b><i>Jones v. Jones</i></b> 338 So.2d 60 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1976) . . . . .	33
<b><i>Lenton v. Lenton</i></b> 370 So.2d 30 (Fla. 2nd DCA 1979) . . . . .	18
<b><i>McArthur v. McArthur</i></b> 95 So.2d 521 (Fla. 1957) . . . . .	21
<b><i>Nicholay v. Nicholay</i></b> 387 So.2d 500 (Fla. 2nd DCA 1980) . . . . .	17
<b><i>Nordstrom v. Nordstrom</i></b> 343 N.E.2d 640 (Ill. Ct. App. 1977) . . . . .	31
<b><i>O'Neal v. O'Neal</i></b> 410 So.2d 1369 (Fla. 5th DCA 1982) . . . . .	17

<b><i>Powell v. Powell</i></b>	
386 So.2d 1214 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1980) . . . . .	19
<b><i>Sherman v. Sherman</i></b>	
279 So.2d 887 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1973) . . . . .	19
<b><i>Shive v. Shive</i></b>	
373 N.E.2d 557 (Ill. Ct. App. 1978) . . . . .	31
<b><i>Turner v. Turner</i></b>	
383 So.2d 700 (Fla. 4th DCA 1980) . . . . .	16
<b><i>Waldman v. Waldman</i></b>	
520 So.2d 87 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1987) . . . . .	20
